Re: - Toyata innova Car Rental - 2018-05-13, 8:18 PM

Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental
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Subject: - Toyota Innova Car Rental

MAY 14, 2018 | 08:46AM SGT
replied:

Hi

VWe tried to deposit the refund last Thursday but our local bank advised us that they will check first the

transferring of fund to your local bank in Today is holiday in the local election) and we will

get the update from our bank tomorrow.
My apology on this and rest assured that | am personally taking care of this matter.
Thank you very much,

Best regards,

People Operations Manager

iro Rent-A-Car Corp »

Wip:.//www.viajerorentacar.com

MAY 13, 2018 | 02:23AM SGT

replied:
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Re: - Teyota Innova Car Rental - 2018-05-13, 8:19 PM

On May 7, 2018, you said you would "check on this one" and that "l will give you an update afterwards.” It's not

May 14, 2018, and | have heard nothing from you. Do you have an update? Thank you.
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From: Reservations Suppt
Sent: May 6, 2018 6:17 PM
To: '

Cc. | |
Subject: Re: - Toyota innova Car Rental

MAY 07, 2018 | 08:17AM SGT
replied:

Hi
Let me check this one for you.
| will give you update afterwards.

Thanks a lot.

Best regards,

People Operations Manager
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Re; - Toyota innova Car Rental - 2018-05-13, 8:19 PM

2ro Rent-A-Car Corp »
http://www.viajerorentacar.com

MAY 05, 2018 | 04:11AM SGT
replied:

This money still has not been deposited into my bank account. | need you to decide how | will receive this money
(my bank account or a refund directly on my credit card) but whatever you decide, if | do not have this money in
my bank account or refunded to my credit card by Friday, May 11, 2018, | will move forward with contacting the
broker that | used to rent from you, as well as other third parties that | will directly involve. In addition to this, | will
leave feedback in public venues with copies of emails that show nothing has been done to date.

My deadline is firm as this is more than 1 month and this has still not been resolved. Thank you.
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From: Reservations Suppc
Sent: April 18, 2018 9:23 PM
To:

Cc:
Subject: Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental

APR 19, 2018 | 11.22AM SGT
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Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental - 2018-05-13, 8:18 PM

replied:
Hi
Thank you very much for your reply.

Apology on this. We are processing now the refund and as per our bank partner, it will take 5-10 banking days
before it reflects in your bank account. Will try to expedite this and will send you the deposit slip once
cdone.

Thank you very much.

Best regards,

People Operations Manager

2ro Rent-A-Car Corp »
4/ http:/iwww.viajerorentacar.com

APR 19, 2018 | 10:48AM SGT
replied:

1.

2. TD Bank Group.

It is still extremely hard to believe that your company is not willing to do a simple, 1-minute process to refund this
amount directly to my Mastercard. | understand you told me that the fees were high, but that is simply not my
problem. It's unfathomable that after all I've gone through that more than 2 weeks post-rental, that I'm still
communicating and giving information to get a quick refund completed. | have never ever experienced customer
service like this in my entire life. Simply unbelievable!
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Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental - 2018-056-13, 8:19 PM

From: Reservations Suppc
Sent: April 18, 2018 7:30 PM
To:

(8
Subject: Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental

APR 19, 2018 | 09:30AM SGT

rephed:
Hi
How are you” Hope you are doing well.

Reference to your refund, after checking with our bank partner the process of transferring fund, may we request
the foliowing information to proceed with the transaction:

1. Your full address with ZIP code
2. Full name of your bank (where the fund will be transferred)

Thank you very much.

Best regards,

People Operations Manager

aro Rent-A-Car Corp »
» hitp://iwww.viajerorentacar.com

APR 17,2018 | 03:39AM SGT
replied:
Thank you. | anxiously await your banks response.
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Re: - Toyota innova Car Rental - 2018-05-13, 8:19 PM

From: Reservations Suppc
Sent: April 15, 2018 7:31 PM
To:

e,
Subject: Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental

APR 16, 2018 | 09:31AM SGT
replied:

Hi

Thank you for your email.

We will check this to our bank and will give you feedback afterwards.
Thank you very much.

Best regards,

People Operations Manager

2ro Rent-A-Car Corp
4/F RCI Building 1itp://www.viajerorentacar.com

APR 16, 2018 | 08:27AM SGT
replied:
Good evening,

Please see the attachment above which contains the 3 pieces of information that you will need to transfer the
money into my Canadian bank account. Please confirm once the transfer has been completed.

Thank you.
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Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental - 2018-05-13, 8:19 PM
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From: Reservations Suppc
Sent: April 10, 2018 5:50 PM
10:

Cec:
Subject: Re: - Toyota Innova Car Rental

APR 10, 2018 | 07:49AM SGT
replied:

Alternatively Kindly send us your bank account number where we can deposit the refund. It will be
easier to remit the fund. This is to confirm that we will shoulder the bank fees.

In addition, please be advised that processing, including the transfer, of funds will take 7-14 banking days. We
will advise you once the transaction has been completed from our end.

Thank you very much.

Best regards,

People Operations Manager

ero Rent-A-Car Corp -
ip:/iwww.viajerorentacar.com
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